

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9780-9781/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2007 in ITA Nos.352/2001  
and 353/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S ICDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,MANGALORE,KAR.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    A.P. Datar, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr.    V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr.    R.K. Raghavan, Adv.  
   Mr.    K.V. Mohan, Adv.  
   Mr.    K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Liberty to file additional documents.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER