

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.54915/2019 in Civil Appeal No(s).6053-6054/2014

M/S. I.C.D.S. LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MANGALORE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR STAY)

Date : 22-04-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the applicant,
the application is dismissed as not pressed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER